Document8

MODIFIED Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEN	IARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Edward J. Stewart	Lakota Research International Inc.
5668-208 Street	1600 - 925 West Georgia Street
Langley, British Columbia CANADA V3A 8G4	Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6C 3L2
☑ Individual(s)- CANADA ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
☐ Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Sccurity Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other A British Columbia company
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: 🗹 Yes 🗀 No
Execution Date: November 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,308,458
Additional number(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Attention: Kevin G. Smith	19 - 4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Meun Shush	12-3-04
Kevin G. Smith Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDWARD J. STEWART (the "Assignor"), an individual with an address at 5668-208 Street, Langley, British Columbia, CANADA V3A 8G4, is the legal and beneficial owner of the trademark LAKOTA (the "Mark"), which Mark is accorded Registration No. 2308458 with a registration date of January 18, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, LAKOTA RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL INC. (the "Assignee"), a British Columbia company whose registered address is 1600 – 925 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6C 3L2, is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia this 18th day of November, 2004.

EDWARD J. STEWART

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND DECLARATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Assignee, LAKOTA RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL INC., a British Columbia company whose registered address is 1600 – 925 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6C 3L2, hereby accepts the assignment of the trademark LAKOTA (the "Trademark"), which Trademark is accorded Registration No. 2308458 with a registration date of January 18, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, from the Assignor, Edward J. Stewart, and designates Kevin G. Smith of Sughrue Mion, PLLC whose post office address is 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW Suite 800 Washington, DC 20037-3213, as the Assignee's representative on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the Trademark may be served.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia this 18th day of November, 2004.

LAKOTA RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0225